504966773 06/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5013519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TEMPUR WORLD, INC.	12/29/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEMPUR WORLD, LLC	
Street Address:	1713 JAGGIE FOX WAY	
City:	LEXINGTON	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40511	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11005803
Application Number:	11443460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5026252772

Email: tswarens@middletonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER
Address Line 1: 401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600
Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZU662-18006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. COLE
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Cole/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=TW Inc. to TW LLC Name Change#page1.tif source=TW Inc. to TW LLC Name Change#page2.tif source=TW Inc. to TW LLC Name Change#page3.tif source=TW Inc. to TW LLC Name Change#page4.tif

PATENT 504966773 REEL: 046390 FRAME: 0456

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "TEMPUR WORLD, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TEMPUR WORLD, INC." TO "TEMPUR WORLD, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 6:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2840535

DATE: 12-30-0

REEL: 046390 FRAME: 0457

3144312 8100V

030840749

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:17 PM 12/29/2003 FILED 06:35 PM 12/29/2003 SRV 030840749 - 3144312 FILE

S art

1

State of Delaware

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TEMPUR WORLD, INC.

TEMPUR WORLD, INC., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the converting corporation is Tempur World, inc. (the "Corporation"), which was originally incorporated on December 16, 1999 under the name Tempur-World, Inc.
- 2. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Tempur World, Inc.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted is Tempur World, LLC, as set forth in the Certificate of Formation of Tempur World, LLC, which is being filed concurrently herewith in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended.
- The conversion of the Corporation to Tempur World, LLC (the "Conversion") has been approved by the Board of Directors and the Stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The Conversion shall be effective upon filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of the Corporation has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of this 29 day of December, 2003.

TEMPUR WORLD, INC.

By: William H. Poche

Title: Assurant Trucksumere

9USDOCS:1277344.1/3000462-0000301695 BUSDOCS:1277344.2

14 A.

REEL: 046390 FRAME: 0458



PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "TEMPUR WORLD, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 6:35 O'CLOCK P.M.



Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3144312 8100V

030840749

AUTHENTICATION: 2840535

DATE: RATEONOT3

REEL: 046390 FRAME: 0459

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:17 PM 12/29/2003 FILED 06:35 PM 12/29/2003 SRV 030840749 - 3144312 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

TEMPUR WORLD, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Tempur World, LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of December 29, 2003, is being duly executed and filed by <u>Reser 8. Transfers</u>, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> §18-101, et seq.).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:

Tempur World, LLC

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, DE 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The Formation shall be effective upon filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Tempur World, LLC this <u>29*</u> day of December, 2003.

Name: Robert B Tirksel, JR

Title: Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 046390 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 06/19/2018